

BID TABULATION  
 VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE - 2018 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, May 15, 2018 @ 11:00 AM  
 k:/bidtabs/Norridge/15251 - 2018 Water Main Replacement

QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GERARDI SEWER & WTR		PATNICK CONST		CERNIGLIA		COPENHAVER CONST		SHERIDAN PLMB & SEW		MARTAM CONST		
		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1. Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	2,365	Foot	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,372.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,650.00
2. Combination Curb & Gutter	2,365	Foot	18.50	43,752.50	22.50	53,212.50	26.00	61,490.00	25.00	59,125.00	22.00	52,030.00	25.00	59,125.00	24.00	56,760.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	16,825	SqFt	2.00	33,650.00	1.00	16,825.00	1.50	25,237.50	0.20	3,365.00	1.50	25,237.50	2.00	33,650.00	1.00	16,825.00
4. PCC, Sidewalk, 5"	16,650	SqFt	5.00	83,250.00	5.50	91,575.00	6.25	104,062.50	6.50	108,225.00	5.00	83,250.00	5.75	95,737.50	5.50	91,575.00
5. Detectable Warnings	130	SqFt	30.00	3,900.00	50.00	6,500.00	30.00	3,900.00	55.00	7,150.00	26.00	3,380.00	30.00	3,900.00	26.00	3,380.00
6. Driveway Pavement Removal	410	SqYd	15.00	6,150.00	12.00	4,920.00	10.00	4,100.00	15.00	6,150.00	13.00	5,330.00	15.00	6,150.00	16.00	6,560.00
7. PCC Driveway Pavement, 5"	168	SqYd	50.00	8,400.00	50.00	8,400.00	56.00	9,408.00	57.00	9,576.00	48.00	8,064.00	54.00	9,072.00	56.00	9,408.00
8. PCC Driveway Pavement, 8"	160	SqYd	75.00	12,000.00	60.00	9,600.00	75.00	12,000.00	69.00	11,040.00	64.00	10,240.00	72.00	11,520.00	69.00	11,040.00
9. Remove & Reset Brick Pavers	255	SqFt	15.00	3,825.00	9.00	2,295.00	15.00	3,825.00	16.00	4,080.00	10.00	2,550.00	25.00	6,375.00	13.00	3,315.00
10. Restr Depth CatchBasin, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Fr, C/L	3	Each	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	3,320.00	9,960.00
11. Inlet, Ty A, Ty 1 Fr, O/L	7	Each	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,400.00	8,575.00	1,400.00	8,575.00	1,600.00	11,200.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,210.00	8,470.00
12. Valve Vault, Ty A, 4' Dia, Ty 1 Fr, C/L	14	Each	3,500.00	49,000.00	1,600.00	22,400.00	1,300.00	18,200.00	4,100.00	57,400.00	2,500.00	35,000.00	3,000.00	42,000.00	3,160.00	44,240.00
13. Restr Depth MH, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Fr, C/L	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,275.00	2,275.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,220.00	3,220.00
14. 6" PVC, Sanitary Sewer	140	Foot	50.00	7,000.00	30.00	4,200.00	35.00	4,900.00	12.00	1,680.00	70.00	9,800.00	50.00	7,000.00	55.00	7,700.00
15. 8" PVC, Storm Sewer	250	Foot	60.00	15,000.00	55.00	13,750.00	50.00	12,500.00	26.00	6,500.00	40.00	10,000.00	45.00	11,250.00	50.00	12,500.00
16. 10" PVC, Storm Sewer	45	Foot	70.00	3,150.00	60.00	2,700.00	55.00	2,475.00	33.00	1,485.00	49.00	2,205.00	52.00	2,340.00	88.00	3,960.00
17. 12" PVC, Storm Sewer	45	Foot	80.00	3,600.00	70.00	3,150.00	60.00	2,700.00	35.00	1,575.00	65.00	2,925.00	65.00	2,925.00	92.00	4,140.00
18. 18" PVC, Storm Sewer	35	Foot	100.00	3,500.00	90.00	3,150.00	86.00	3,010.00	55.00	1,925.00	90.00	3,150.00	95.00	3,325.00	189.00	6,615.00
19. Trench Backfill	3,340	CuYd	35.00	116,900.00	42.00	140,280.00	32.00	106,880.00	22.00	73,480.00	0.01	33.40	35.00	116,900.00	46.00	153,640.00
20. Frames & Grates to be Adjusted	8	Each	350.00	2,800.00	375.00	3,000.00	550.00	4,400.00	320.00	2,560.00	550.00	4,400.00	450.00	3,600.00	480.00	3,840.00
21. Frames & Lids	7	Each	350.00	2,450.00	275.00	1,925.00	400.00	2,800.00	420.00	2,940.00	400.00	2,800.00	300.00	2,100.00	400.00	2,800.00
22. Structure to be Abandoned	7	Each	800.00	5,600.00	250.00	1,750.00	300.00	2,100.00	900.00	6,300.00	200.00	1,400.00	300.00	2,100.00	450.00	3,150.00
23. Exploratory Excavation	40	Hr	125.00	5,000.00	25.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	70.00	2,800.00	400.00	16,000.00	260.00	10,400.00
24. Protective Coat	2,704	SqYd	2.00	5,408.00	1.00	2,704.00	2.00	5,408.00	1.50	4,056.00	1.00	2,704.00	0.01	27.04	1.00	2,704.00
25. Class D Patches, Ty II, 4"	400	SqYd	45.00	18,000.00	32.00	12,800.00	26.00	10,400.00	50.00	20,000.00	43.00	17,200.00	27.00	10,800.00	44.00	17,600.00
26. Class D Patches, Ty III, 4"	735	SqYd	45.00	33,075.00	31.00	22,785.00	26.00	19,110.00	49.00	36,015.00	42.00	30,870.00	27.00	19,845.00	44.00	32,340.00
27. Class D Patches, Ty IV, 4"	2,940	SqYd	45.00	132,300.00	30.00	88,200.00	26.00	76,440.00	43.00	126,420.00	41.00	120,540.00	32.00	94,080.00	44.00	129,360.00
28. Incidental HMA Surface, Mix , N50	607	Ton	130.00	78,910.00	87.00	52,809.00	89.00	54,023.00	109.00	66,163.00	93.00	56,451.00	120.00	72,840.00	135.00	81,945.00
29. Topsoil Placement, 3"	2,640	SqYd	4.00	10,560.00	4.00	10,560.00	6.00	15,840.00	4.50	11,880.00	3.00	7,920.00	8.00	21,120.00	5.00	13,200.00
30. Sodding	2,640	SqYd	6.50	17,160.00	8.00	21,120.00	9.00	23,760.00	10.50	27,720.00	5.00	13,200.00	15.00	39,600.00	11.00	29,040.00
31. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 6"	620	Foot	4.00	2,480.00	3.75	2,325.00	5.00	3,100.00	4.00	2,480.00	4.00	2,480.00	3.25	2,015.00	4.50	2,790.00
32. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	69	Foot	15.00	1,035.00	15.00	1,035.00	16.00	1,104.00	13.00	897.00	19.00	1,311.00	14.50	1,000.50	18.00	1,242.00
33. Water Main Connection (Pressure)	4	Each	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	9,000.00	36,000.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	4,620.00	18,480.00
34. Water Main Connection (Shut-Down)	3	Each	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	2,680.00	8,040.00
35. Watermain Disconnect (Shut-Down)	5	Each	4,000.00	20,000.00	2,250.00	11,250.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	11,000.00	55,000.00	1,440.00	7,200.00
36. 10" PVCO W/M, AWWA C909, CL 150	430	Foot	85.00	36,550.00	68.00	29,240.00	85.00	36,550.00	53.00	22,790.00	67.00	28,810.00	210.00	90,300.00	94.00	40,420.00
37. 8" PVCO W/M, AWWA C909, CL 150	2,965	Foot	60.00	177,900.00	58.00	171,970.00	81.00	240,165.00	37.00	109,705.00	60.00	177,900.00	90.00	266,850.00	82.00	243,130.00
38. 6" PVCO W/M, AWWA C909, CL 150	1,181	Foot	60.00	70,860.00	50.00	59,050.00	69.00	81,489.00	36.00	42,516.00	55.00	64,955.00	80.00	94,480.00	82.00	96,842.00
39. 6" DIP W/M, Class 52	45	Foot	60.00	2,700.00	58.00	2,610.00	82.00	3,690.00	50.00	2,250.00	85.00	3,825.00	60.00	2,700.00	101.00	4,545.00
40. 10" DIP W/M, Class 52	200	Foot	90.00	18,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	88.00	17,600.00	70.00	14,000.00	87.00	17,400.00	175.00	35,000.00	111.00	22,200.00
41. Fluorocarbon Push-On Joint Gasket, 10"	11	Each	200.00	2,200.00	250.00	2,750.00	270.00	2,970.00	280.00	3,080.00	600.00	6,000.00	290.00	3,190.00	350.00	3,850.00
42. Fluorocarbon Push-On Joint Gasket, 6"	4	Each	160.00	640.00	100.00	400.00	110.00	440.00	115.00	460.00	420.00	1,680.00	120.00	480.00	160.00	640.00
43. Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 10"	4	Each	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00	125.00	500.00	114.00	456.00	420.00	1,680.00	290.00	1,160.00	160.00	640.00
44. Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 6"	6	Each	160.00	960.00	70.00	420.00	75.00	450.00	76.00	456.00	350.00	2,100.00	120.00	720.00	110.00	660.00
45. 6" Gate Valve	3	Each	850.00	2,550.00	1,275.00	3,825.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	4,100.00	12,300.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,410.00	4,230.00
46. 8" Gate Valve	9	Each	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,575.00	14,175.00	2,100.00	18,900.00	6,100.00	54,900.00	1,700.00	15,300.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	1,788.00	16,092.00
47. 10" Gate Valve	2	Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,275.00	4,550.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,710.00	5,420.00
48. Pressure Testing & Disinfection	5	L.S.	4,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	3,100.00	15,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
49. Short Water Service, 1"	27	Each	1,000.00	27,000.00	1,375.00	37,125.00	1,700.00	45,900.00	1,400.00	37,800.00	2,200.00	59,400.00	900.00	24,300.00	1,200.00	57,240.00
50. Short Water Service, 1-1/2"	9	Each	1,400.00	12,600.00	1,900.00	17,100.00	3,100.00	27,900.00	2,300.00	20,700.00	2,400.00	21,600.00	800.00	7,200.00	2,460.00	22,140.00
51. Short Water Service, 2"	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,010.00	3,010.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,820.00	4,820.00
52. Long Water Service, 1"	47	Each	1,200.00	56,400.00	1,675.00	78,725.00	2,600.00	122,200.00	1,700.00	79,900.00	3,300.00	155,100.00	2,000.00	94,000.00	3,080.00	144,760.00
53. Long Water Service, 1-1/2"	14	Each	1,800.00	25,200.00	2,475.00	34,650.00	3,200.00	44,800.00	2,700.00	37,800.00	3,500.00	49,000.00	2,800.00	39,200.00	3,480.00	48,720.00
54. Domestic Water Service Extension, 1-1/2"	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,700.00	14,800.00	600.00	2,400.00	3,860.00	15,440.00
55. Water Service Extension, 2"	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,660.00	4,660.00
56. Long Water Service, 1" (Canfield)	8	Each	2,000.00	16,000.00	4,250.00	34,000.00	4,655.00	37,240.00	6,900.00	55,200.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	3,460.00	27,680.00
57. Long Water Service, 1-1/2" (Canfield)	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,860.00	3,860.00
58. Fire Hydrant to be Removed	12	Each	600.00	7,200.00	500.00	6,000.00	300.00	3,600.00	1,100							